

2012 International Residential Code Study Companion

Errata

Study Session 3, page 60, second sentence of Discussion and Commentary should indicate “3-foot vertical separation” rather than “~~2~~-foot vertical separation.” (posted 3/2/15)

Study Session 4, page 107, portions of Question 12 should be revised to read ... subject to maximum wave heights of _____ feet are not required to be designated coastal high hazard areas ~~feet~~ unless subject to... (posted 3/2/15)

Study Session 5 Quiz, page 135, Question 22 should read: What is the maximum height for backfill permitted against a wood foundation wall not designed by AF&PA ~~Report #7~~ PWF? (posted 3/2/15)

Study Session 6, Answers, page 482. The correct answer to Question 34 is “c” and the reference is Table R503.2.1.1(1), ~~Note i~~. (posted 3/2/15)

Study Session 11, page 276, figure. The maximum duct length as specified in the figure should be 35 ft. rather than 25 ft. (posted 4/3/15)